

Long Lines Wireless, LLC (LLW)
TC06-184
Second Staff Data Request

- 2-1. Is LLW requesting ETC designation to offer wireless service in the entirety of each county in the respective BTAs identified in the application?
- 2-2. If the answer to 2-1 is “yes” please explain why Exhibit C attached to the first data responses does not include wire centers for Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Citizens Telecommunications of Minnesota, Consolidated Telcom, Great Plains Communications, RT Communications, Santel Communications Cooperative, Tri-County Telcom and West River Cooperative Telephone Company (Bison, SD).
- 2-3. If the answer to 2-1 is “no” please identify which specific areas of the respective county LLW does not propose to include as part of the ETC designated service area.
- 2-4. Please provide the Latitude and Longitude for each 2006 site and if known for the 2007 and 2008 sites identified in Exhibit B attached to the first data responses.
- 2-5. ARSD 20:10:32:43.02 states “If an applicant believes that service improvements in a particular wire center are not needed, the applicant must explain its basis for this determination and demonstrate how funding will otherwise be used to further the provision of supported services in that area.” Exhibit B is the two-year plan of service improvements and Exhibit C is a list of wire centers. For those wire centers on Exhibit C that are not on Exhibit B, LLW “must explain its basis for this determination and demonstrate how funding will otherwise be used to further the provision of supported services...”.
- 2-6. In which wire center is “Stanely Corner” located? (See Exhibit B – 2008 Sites) Also provide the wire center code for Stanely Corner.
- 2-7. Please identify which sites have battery backup and which sites have generators.
- 2-8. What is the respective battery reserve of the battery backups in hours. See ARSD 20:10:33:19
- 2-9. How are the respective generators fueled?
- 2-10. What size in kilowatts is each generator?
- 2-11. Exhibit E attached to the first data responses included a copy of the Long Lines Wireless Customer Agreement. The third paragraph references “attached Terms and Conditions of Service”. Please provide of copy.
- 2-12. Does LLW agree to no mandatory arbitration and having complaints under the jurisdiction of the SDPUC? If no, explain why not.

- 2-13. Lifeline Eligibility Requirements, please add “Meet Income-Based Criterion for Telephone Assistance, as defined by the FCC”.
- 2-14. Does LLW comply with the service quality and consumer protection standards in the CTIA Consumer Code for Wireless Carriers? In no, explain why not.
- 2-15. Is LLW a member of CTIA?
- 2-16. Does LLW satisfy ARSD 20:10:34:09, 20:10:34:10, and 20:10:34:10.01? If no, please explain. See ARSD 20:10:32:43.04
- 2-17. Please provide the respective wire center code for Dakota Dunes, Gayville, Turkey Ridge, and Franklin.
- 2-18. ARSD 20:10:32:46 requires an ETC petition to be filed on other ETCs within the relevant service area. LLW should also serve:
- Wireless Alliance, LLC
Talbot Wieczorek
Gunderson Palmer Goodwill & Nelson LLP
P O Box 8045
Rapid City SD 57701
- VCI Company
Stanley Johnson, President
2875 Steilacoom Blvd SW #4
Lakewood WA 98499
- Alltel
Talbot Wieczorek
Gunderson Palmer Goodwill & Nelson LLP
P O Box 8045
Rapid City SD 57701
- 2-19. Exhibit E – Long Lines Wireless Customer Agreement, How We Measure your Minutes. The last sentence of this section has the word “may”. Does this method of charging vary depending on the calling plan selected? If no, who determines how the calls are billed?
- 2-20. Please provide a map showing the location of the 2006 Sites listed in Exhibit B attached to the first data responses and the associated service area (RF propagation). Describe the RF propagation analysis underlying the associated service area. Describe the specific assumptions used with respect to handsets including power and handset location (at hip level, at ear level, etc.).
- 2-21. The FCC License for BTA422 has an Expiration Date of 04-28-2007. How will LLW operate in BTA422 without an FCC License?